## NORWOOD PRIMARY School Association Committee Nomination Form

- Completed forms can be posted, scanned and emailed to: norwood.primary@education.tas.gov.au or passed in at the School Office. Please check all details carefully as incomplete forms will not be able to be accepted.
- A copy of the School Association Constitution is available from the office or by visiting the Online School Association Constitution Register at https://documentcentre.education.tas.gov.au/Pages/schoolassociations/a-z.aspx.

The School Association Committee has vacancies commencing 2020. There are 4 parent member and 1 staff member vacancies on the Committee. Positions are for a period of 2 years.

Nominations for these vacancies close on 25 February 2020. If there are more nominations than vacancies, elections will be held on 3<sup>rd</sup> March 2020.

Further information on the School Association can be found at:

- The School Office
- https://www.education.tas.gov.au/community-and-providers/school-associations-tasmania/

NORWOOD PRIMARY School Association invites you to consider nomination for one of these positions. To nominate please complete the information below.

## Nominated Person's Details

I \_\_\_\_\_\_ confirm that I am a member of the NORWOOD PRIMARY School Association and I wish to nominate for the position of parent/staff member on the School Association Committee

Signed by nominator:	Date//
Proposer Name:	Signed:
Seconder Name:	Signed:

Please note the proposer and seconder should be from the same category of membership, i.e. parents nominate parents, staff nominate staff, community members are nominated by any member.

Please return this form to the school office or email to norwood.primary@education.tas.gov.au by 25 February 2020.